Asiatelco Technologies Co.

Permission for Changing of FCC ID

Date: November 5, 2021

We, Asiatelco Technologies Co. , hereby giving permission Spartan Automotive Technology Providers for changing of the FCC ID from XYO-AT10-2 to 2A3HG-AT10-A.

The information of the original FCC ID:

FCC ID: XYO-AT10-2

Applicant: Asiatelco Technologies Co.

Address: 289 Bisheng Road, Building 8, 3F, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Pudong,

Shanghai 201204, China

Device name: GPS TrackerAT15 Date of Grant: 06/15/2021

The information of new FCC ID: FCC ID: 2A3HG-AT10-A Applicant: Sarekon llc

Address: 280 E. 1st Avenue #60, Broomfield, Colorado, United States

Device name: GPS TrackerAT10-A

Thank you.

Regards,

Yours Sincerely,

Print name:

Signature: Ranran Zhou